Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we are pleased to inform you that Techknowgreen Solutions Limited has been awarded a work 

order amounting to Rs. 3,60,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Lakhs Only) excluding GST from 

NTT Global Data Centers NAV2 Private Limited. 

The said work order was received by the Company on 16th December 2025, and accordingly, we are 

making this disclosure within the prescribed timeline. 

(This disclosure is being made in the interest of ensuring complete transparency and compliance

[...]

4 Nature of order(s) / contract(s) 400 KV EHV Line Forest Approvals 
Clearance work at Phase-2 of NAV2 Project 
at Airoli, Navi Mumbai. 

6 Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 

is to be executed 

12 months. 

7 Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 3,60,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 

Sixty Lakhs Only) excluding GST 

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 

group companies have any interest in the 

entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? 

If yes, nature of interest and details thereof 

Not Applicable 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall